	DECADA 4 7 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	LOVED SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	2 ONLY	
Tah seltings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F		iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(:es):		2. Name and address	of recelving party(ies)
Donald L. Pancheri, Mich	nael Litty and	_{Name:} Reese Pro	oducts, Inc.
Richard W. McCoy		Internal Add	
		mtemai Address; _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)) attached? 🏩 Yes 🖳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· _		
Assignment	⊑ Merger		1671 State Road 10 North
Security Agreement	— Change of Name	Street Address: <u>5</u>	1671 State Road 19 North
Other			
		City: Elkhart	State: <u>IN</u> Zip; 46514
Execution Date: October 29, 2001		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		-
• •		cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A, Patent Application No.(s)	uni a nea appi	B. Patent No.(s)	
S.N. 29/151,750			
	·	tached? 🛄 Yes 🌠 No	
Name and address of party to concerning decument should b		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
Name: Warren D. Schickli, Es		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3,41)\$\$
Name; vvalten D. Schickii, Es	44010	_	
Internal Address:_242-197B-D	·	☐ ☐ Enclosed	
<u>-</u>		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account
		8, Deposit account nu	_{umber:} 11-0978
Street Address: King and Schi	ickli, PLLC	φ, συρουπ ασσυμητης	
			<u></u>
247 North Broadway		(Altach during)	of this page if paying by deposit accounts
City: Lexington State:	KY Zip: 40507	(waacii dupiicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and o	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do	ocument. /	6. XC1.10	1/0/40
Warren D. Schickl		Signature	/ 1/8/06
Name of Person Signi	_	orginature	ocuments: 4
Total :	number of pages including cov	ei sileet, adachments, and d	

2002

10/10/01 16:11 FAX 8592520779

Docket No. 242-197B-D

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

☑ 007/009

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donald L. Pancheri of South Bend, Indiana, Michael Litty of Elkhart, Indiana and Richard W. McCoy of Granger, Indiana, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for

United States Letters Patent executed by us the 29th day of October ______, 2001, entitled STEP

BUMPER RECEIVER;

AND WHEREAS, REESE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the state of Indiana, and having a

place of business at 51671 State Road 19 North, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries

which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto REESE PRODUCTS, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the

United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute

any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without

further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other

writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said

invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary

statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to

the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignce;

PATENT REEE926742791 FRATHE: 67610 10/10/01 18:11 FAX 8592520779

٥

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

☑ 008/009

	WE he	reliy author i	ze and requ	lest our attorn	eys King and So	chickli,	PLLC of 247 No	rth Broadway,
Lexington, Kent	hveley Ansi	07 to insert h	ere in paren	theses (Appli	cation Serial No	29/	/151,750	
Lexington, Kent Novemb			\\	serial number	and filing date	of this a	application when	known-
							issue any Lette	
United States w	hich may	be issued for	or said inve	ntion to said A	kssignee, its lega	at tebre:	sentatives, succes	L
as the sole own	er of the	entice right,	title and in	terest in and to	o said patent and	d the in	vention covered t	мегеву.
				lle.	ll 21	Que	diai _	
				DONA	LD L. PANCH	ERI		
STATE OF		_	۲_}					
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	Luar-t	ر ز	ο <i>(</i>	1			T.
							01, before me per	
DONALD L.	PANCHI	ERI. to me	cnown to b	e the person	named in and v	who exe	cuted the above	instrument, and
acknowledged	i to me th	at he execut	ed the same	for the uses	and purposes th	crein se	t forth.	
	Мус	ommission (expires:	214	407			1
SEAL	•			HOM	ela _	D.K	Im)	<u> </u>
3060	:		_	NOTA	ARY PUBLIC (T.
					*******	****	<u></u>	I
•			4444444	••	. 1/	1	\mathcal{H}	1
				111	ichod	£	The state of	1
·	Tinal	1000	`	МС	HABL LITTY	-		1
STATE OF	+-1/1 <u>CAN</u> +- 1	12 100 0						
COUNTY O	۴_ <u>ــ</u> ــ	1 - 1 CC 1		2-4		_	001, before me pe	
	On t	$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$		of <u>0</u>				
MICHAELI	LITTY, to	me kaowa t	o be the per	son named in a	and who execute	ed the ab	oove instrument, a	and acknowledge
to me that he	executed	i the same f	or the uses :	and purposes	therein set forth	. .		į Į
		compuission		<u> </u>	4/07			i I
SEAL	,			 PO	mela_	4	(am)	
OCT 10 '01 16	:21			NO	OF TAITE VEAS	<i>∵</i> -	- 859252 0779	PAGE.0

Calud w Mcloy	
RICHARD W. McCOY	

STATE OF __________

COUNTY OF

m this OSHA day of

, 2001, before me personally appeared

RICHARD W. McCOY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC